2009 Florida State

Men's Tennis Statistics
(Last Update: 5/10/09)
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Singles

S 3rd
Player Fall Dual ACC 2 3 4 5 6 rank set
Jean-Yves Aubone 2-1 16-8 9-2 158 1-0 - - - - 11-8 104
Andrew Bailey 56 11-11 7-2 - - 2-0 51 410 1-0 7-5
Clint Bowles 8-6 16-11 5-6 14-10 20 - - - 11-9 6-8
Chris Cloer 4-4 16-10 74 - - 10 11-10 40 0-2 57
Keith Embee 00 0-0 - - - - - - - -
Vahid Mirzadeh 00 159 9-3 1-1 1-1 13-6 - - 14 2-7
Chris Reiman 4-4 33 1-1 - - - - 33 - 4-2
Michael O’'Shea 1-7 0-0 - - - - - - - 11
Maciek Sykut 84 20-8 9-2 20 16-7 2-1 - - 4-2 10-6
Totals 32-32 98-60 4720 1510 18-11 198 187 16-11 11-13 28-26 45-4(
Doubles vs. tie-
Team Fall Dual ACC 1 2 3 rank  breaker
Aubone/Bowles 2-3 4-3 - 4-3 - - 4-4 0-3
Aubone/Mirzadeh 00 125 8-3 11-5 1-0 - 4-5 -
Bailey/Sykut 5-2 18-9 9-3 1-1 16-8 - 33 4-4
Bowles/Reiman 00 6-5 34 - - 6-5 1-0 1-0
Cloer/Mirzadeh 00 4-3 - - - 4-3 00 1-1
Mirzadeh/Reiman 00 20 - - - 20 - -
Bowles/Cloer 0-3 2-2 1-2 - - 2-2 - -
O’Shea/Reiman 1-2 - - - - - - -
Cloer/Boyajian 20 - - - - - - -
Cloer/Reiman 0-1 1-0 1-0 - - 1-0 - -
Reiman/Long 00 0-1 0-1 - 0-1 - - -
O’Shea/Embree 0-0 1-0 1-0 - - 1-0 - -
Totals 12-12 50-29 23-13 16-9 1719  16-10 12-12 7-8
2009 ScHEDULE AND RESULTS
Opponent Location Date/Result Opponent Location Date/Result
Tennessee Tech Tallahassee W 4-2 *Georgia Tech Atlanta, Ga. W 5-2
Florida Atlantic Tallahassee W 5-2 Pepperdine Malibu, Ca. W 4-3
South Florida Tampa, Fla. L 5-2 *Duke Durham, N.C. W 5-2
Texas Tallahassee L 4-2 *N. Carolina Chapel, Hill N.C. W 5-2
Notre Dame South Bend, Ind. W 4-3 *Virginia Tallahassee L 4-3
#Duke University Park, Penn. W 5-0 *Wake Forest Winston-Salem, N.C. L 4-2
#0Oklahoma St. University Park, Penn. W 4-3 *N.C. State Raleigh, N.C. W 6-1
South Alabama Tallahassee W 5-2 *Maryland Tallahassee w 7-0
#Georgia Chicago, III. L4-1 *Boston College Tallahassee W 7-0
#Mississippi Chicago, III. L 4-1 ACC Champ. Cary, N.C. Apr. 16-19
#Michigan Chicago, lll. W 4-3 Duke Cary, N.C. W 4-1
Furman Tallahassee W 7-0 Virginia Cary, N.C. L 4-0
Rice Tallahassee W 4-3 lJacksonville St. Tallahassee W 4-0
*Miami Tallahassee W 4-3 1Auburn Tallahassee W 4-1
Florida Tallahassee L 5-2 *Conference Match, ! NCAA Match
*Clemson Clemson, S.C. W 6-1

# National Indoors
bold denotes home match




2009 Men’s Tennis Schedule and Results
Overall: 21-8 / ACC: 9-3/ Home: 10-3 / Away: 7-2 / Neutral 4-3/
vs. Ranked:15-8/ Indoors 4-2

School Conference Overall
Virginia 14-0 31-0
Miami 10-3 16-8
Wake Forest 10-4 22-9
Florida State 9-3 21-8
Duke 7-5 15-9
Virginia Tech 7-5 15-8
Georgia Tech 5-7 10-11
North Carolina 5-8 17-10
Clemson 3-9 9-15
NC State 4-9 10-15
Maryland 1-11 7-14
Boston College 0-12 13-13

Head Coach Dwayne Hultquist
10th Season @ (Penn State ‘86)

Overall: 159-102 (.609)

ACC: 62-35 (.634)

>
@)

Year-by-Year C Conference

Year W L Pct. W L Pct. ACC Finish  Postseason Ranking
2000 14 10 .583 4 4 500 5th N/A #46
2001 10 14 .416 4 4 500 5th N/A #59
2002 12 10 .545 4 4 500 5th N/A #55
2003 15 11 .576 6 2 .750 2nd NCAA 2nd Round #32
2004 10 13 .435 3 5 375 6th NCAA 1st Round #47
2005 21 8 .740 7 2 778 3rd NCAA Elite Eight #13
2006 18 12 .600 8 3 127 5th NCAA 2nd Round #19
2007 17 10 .630 8 6 545 6th NCAA 2nd Round #18
2008 21 6 .778 10 3 .818 3rd NCAARoundof 16  #14
2009 21 8 .724 9 3 .800 3rd

Totals 159 102.609 63 36 .636




Date
10-9
10-9
10-10

Date
1-17
1-19
1-24
1-28
1-31
2-1
2-8
2-13
2-14
2-15
2-20
2-22
2-28
33
37
39
3-12
3-20
3-22
3-29
4-3
4-5
4-10
4-12
4-17
4-18
59

Rank

44
39
5

Rank

27
31
20
25
5

18
28

Singles (18-9)

Fall Season (2-1)

Opponent (School) Tournament

Dominick Mueller (Baylor) ITAMen’s AA Championships
Reid Carlton (Duke) ITAMen’s AA Championships
Robert Farah (USC) ITAMen’s AA Championships

Spring Dual-Matches (16-8)

Opponent School

Dan Vardag (2) Florida Atlantic
Lucas Jovita (1) South Florida
Dimitar Kutrovsky (1) Texas

Brett Helgeson (1) Notre Dame
Reid Carleton (1) Duke
Oleksandr Nedovyesov (1) Oklahoma St.
Sergio Ramirez (1) South Alabama
Nate Schnugg (1) Georgia

Jonas Berg (1) Mississippi
Jason Jung (1) Michigan

Andy Juc (1) Furman
Christoph Muller (1) Rice

David Rosenfeld (1) Miami

Carlos Cueto (1) Florida

Carlos Alvarez (1) Clemson
Guillermo Gomez (1) Georgia Tech
Bassam Beidas (1) Pepperdine
Reid Carleton (1) Duke

Clay Donato (1) North Carolina
Dominic Inglot (1) Virginia

Cory Parr (1) Wake Forest
Jay Weinacker (1) North Carolina State
Nickolai Nielsen (1) Maryland
Thomas Nolan (1) Boston College
*Reid Carleton (1) Duke

*Dominic Inglot (1) Virginia
IAlexey Tsyenov (1) Auburn

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up
*ACC Championships
I NCAA Championships
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Score

6-4,6-2
6-1,6-2
6-3,7-5

Score

6-1,7-5
7-5,6-4

3-6, 6-4, 6-3
6-4, 4-6, 6-2
6-3,1-6,7-5
7-6(1), 3-6, 6-3
6-4,6-3
2-6,7-6,1-2
6-1,6-2
7-6(4), 4-6, 6-3
6-2, 3-6, 6-4
6-2,6-0

1-6, 6-3,6-2
1-6, 6-4, 6-4
7-6, 6-3

3-6, 6-3, 6-2
6-3, 3-6, 6-3
6-7,7-5,6-1
6-7(4), 7-6(5), 10-8
7-6(5), 6-7(3), 6-2
2-6,6-3,7-5
7-6(5), 7-6(3)
6-3,7-5

6-0, 6-0
6-2,5-5

7-6(1), 7-6(7)
7-6(4), 5-1



Jean-Yves Aubone
Junior / Miami, Fla.

Date
10-9
10-9
10-10
10-11
11-1

Date
1-17
1-19
1-24
1-31
2-1
2-8
2-13
2-14
2-15

2-20
2-22
2-28
3-3

39

3-12
3-20
3-22
3-29

4-5
4-12
4-17
4-18
5-8

Doubles (18-11)

Fall Season (2-3)

w/ Bowles (2-3)

Tournament

All-American Championships
All-American Championships
All-American Championships
All-American Championships
Seminole Invitational

Spring (16-8)
w/ Bowles (4-3)

School

Florida Atlantic
South Florida
Notre Dame
Duke
Oklahoma St.
South Alabama
Georgia
Mississippi
Michigan

w/ Mirzadeh (12-5)

Doubles
Rank Opponent (School)

7 Koneicko/Kronauge (Ohio St.)
30 Salas/Stoisavljevic (NMST)
21 Cunningham-Kaolik (Tulsa)

Puetz-Tsyrenov (Auburn)
Ly-Emery (UAB)
Rank Opponents

- Abdelnour/Vardag (1)

15 Jovita/Estrada (1)

37 Helgeson/Davis (1)

38 Dimitrov/Michel (1)

13 Nedovyesov/Byrnes (1)
- Sramek/Bocaert (1)

40 Schnugg/Hunt (1)

1 Berg/ten Berge (1)

4 Jung/Srocynski (1)

- Ladyman/Walters (2)

46 Muller/Schiel (1)

- Blocker/Simon (1)

18 Benneteau/Burkhardt (1)

- Alvarez/Bizjak (1)

59 Gomez/Smith (1)

8 Altmann/Beidas (1)

- Dimitrov/Michel (1)

34 Fogleman/Donato (1)

13 Inglot/Shabaz (1)

1 Parr/Forman (1)

Sullivan/Welte (1)

- Wagner/Garber (1)

- *Dimitrov/Michel (1)

13 *Inglot/Shabaz (1)

- Holz/Bachino (1)

10 ITsyenov/Puetz (1)

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up
*ACC Championships
I NCAA Championships

Furman

Rice

Miami

Florida
Clemson
Georgia Tech
Pepperdine
Duke

North Carolina
Virginia

Wake Forest
North Carolina State
Boston College
Duke

Virginia
Jacksonville St.
Auburn

W/L

mrErEEEErEErrssss

Score
8-3
8-2

8-3
9-8 (4)

Score
8-2
85
9-8(6)
8-3
54
85

84
7-6

85
85
84
85

8-6
85
84
9-7
8-6

9-7
81

85
83




Date
9-12
9-12
9-19
9-20
9-20
9-21
10-16
10-16
11-1
11-1
11-2

Date
1-17
1-19
1-24
1-28
1-31
2-1
2-8
2-13
2-14
2-15
2-20
2-22
2-28
39
3-12
3-20
3-22
3-29
4-3
4-5
4-10
4-12
4-17
4-18
58
59

Rank

Ind.

Rank

Opponent (School)

Jackson Moore (Georgia St.)
Henri Mangin (Georgia St.)

Josh Zavala (Texas)

Ryan Roelosfe (lllinois)

Billy Heiser (lllinois)

Rook Schellenberg (Texas)

Igor Ogrizek (Radford)

David Hopkins (Wake Forest)

Antonio Lastre (MSU)
Tyler Hochwalt (UF)
Nick Marillo (Auburn)

Spring Dual-Match Season (11-11)

Opponent

Justin Kirstein (5)
Thomas Estrada (6)
Josh Zavala (6)
Samuel Keeton (6)
David Holland (6)
Igor Sobolta (6)
Aaron Krisan (5)
Christian Vitulli (6)
Marcel Thiemann (6)
George Navas (6)
Sawyer Duncan (6)
Isamu Tachibana (6)
Keith Crowley (6)
Dusan Miljevic (6)
Alex Moreno (6)
Luke Marchese (6)
Zach Hunter (6)

Lee Singer (6)

Jason Morgenstern (6)

David Chermack (5)
Graham Knowlton (5)
Brendon Wong (4)
*Alain Michel (5)
*Drew Courtney (5)
IChris Duke (4)
IMilan Krjnetin (5)

Tallahassee, Fla.

Singles (16-17)

Fall Season (5-6)

Tournament

Thomasville Invitational
Thomasville Invitational
Olympia Fields Invitational
Olympia Fields Invitational
Olympia Fields Invitational
Olympia Fields Invitational

ITAMideast Regional
ITAMideast Regional
Seminole Invitational
Seminole Invitational
Seminole Invitational

School
Tennessee Tech
South Florida
Texas

Notre Dame
Duke
Oklahoma St.
South Alabama
Georgia
Mississippi
Michigan
Furman

Rice

Miami

Georgia Tech
Pepperdine
Duke

North Carolina
Virginia

Wake Forest
North Carolina State
Maryland
Boston College
Duke

Virginia
Jacksonville St.
Auburn

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up
*ACC Championships
I'NCAA Championships
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Score

6-4, 6-3

6-3, 6-2
6-4,2-6,7-5
6-2,6-4

2-6, 6-3, 6-4
7-6,5-7,6-4
6-3;5-7;6-4
6-2;7-5

1-6, 6-4, 6-3
6-4, 7-6(9)
6-4,6-4

Score

6-4,6-2

7-6(6), 7-5
5-7,7-5,6-3
7-5,6-2

0-0

6-4, 6-3
6-3,6-2

6-3, 4-6, 6-4
6-3,1-6,4-2
3-6,6-1, 6-1
6-4, 6-4

6-4, 6-7(3), 1-0(6)
5-7,7-5,6-2
6-7(4), 6-3,6-4
7-6(3), 6-2

6-4, 6-4
7-6(2), 1-6, 6-3
6-4,6-1

57

6-7(4), 7-6(5), 10-6
6-1,6-0
6-2,6-3
6-2,7-6 (2)

6-1, 6-3
6-3, 6-3



Drew Bailey
Senior / Tallahassee, Fla.

Doubles
Date Rank

9-19

9-20 37
9-21

10-17

10-17

10-18

11-1

Date Rank
1-17 -
1-19 58
1-28 -
1-31 -
2-1 -
2-8 -
2-13 -
2-14 -
2-15 -
2-20 -
2-22 -
2-28 -

37 -
39 -
312 -
3-20 -
3-22 -
3-29 4
4-3 -
4-5 -
4-10 -
4-12 -
4-17 -
4-18 4
5-8 -

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up

*ACC Championships

Doubles (23-11)

Fall Season (5-2)

Opponent School
w/ Sykut(5-2)

Tabakh/Souza (lllinois)
Reyes Varela/Sajous (Texas)
Heiser/Roelofse (lllinois)
Chermack/Sullivan (NCST)

Olympia Fields Invitational
Olympia Fields Invitational
Olympia Fields Invitational
Mideast Regional

Arnould/Carleton (Duke)
Price/Wietoska (Duke)
Zlatkovic/Ramski (ETSU)

Mideast Regional
Mideast Regional
Seminole Invitational

Spring (16-9) w/ Sykut

Opponents School
Machjer/Scholl (2) Florida Atlantic
Kilani/Deridder (2) South Florida
Havens/Watt (2) Notre Dame
Arnould/Carleton (2) Duke
Sobolta/Bobytskyi (2) Oklahoma St.
Ramirez/Dominguez (2) South Alabama
Vitulli/Varela (2) Georgia
Britton/Sauer (2) Mississippi
Mazlin/Navas (2) Michigan
Juc/Motes (1) Furman
Rosa/Wang (2) Rice
Rosenfeld/Crowley (2) Miami
Lacroix/Cueto (2) Florida
Boryachinskiy/Moran (2) Clemson
Kenny/King (2) Georgia Tech
Llompart/Clarke (3) Pepperdine
Arnould/Carleton (2) Duke
Crone/Raifee (2) North Carolina
Barrick/Singh (2) Virginia
Atkinson/Salmon (2) Wake Forest
Weinacker/Pulgar (2) North Carolina State
Fetbroyt/Askanov (1) Maryland
Nolan/Skinner (2) Boston College
*Arnould/Holland (2) Duke
*Singh/Barrick (2) Virginia
IRobertson/Saratt (2) Jacksonville St.
IMarsoun/Stamchev (2) Auburn

I'NCAA Championships
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Score

81

86
9-8(1)

8-6
8-6

Score
8-2
9-8(4)
9-8(1)
85
8-4
8-3

8-6
8-2

9-8(5)
8-4
9-8(1)
8-4
8-5

85
84

9-8
8-6
84
8-2
8-6
8-3
8-3




Date
9-19
9-20
9-20
9-21
10-6
10-7
10-8
10-9
10-9
10-10
10-17
11-1
11-1
11-2

Date
1-17
1-17
1-19
1-24
1-28
1-31
2-1

2-8

2-13
2-14
2-15
2-20
2-22
2-28

37
39
3-12
3-20
3-22
3-29
4-3
45
4-10
4-17
4-18
5-8
59

Rank
98
27

114
46

39

38

108

Opponent (School)
Roy Kalmanovich (lllinois)
Kellen Damico (Texas)

Miguel Reyes Varela (Texas)

Oliver Sajous (Texas)

Tejesvi Veerepalli (Fresno St.)

Rok Bizjack (Clemson)
Graeme Kassautzki (NM)

Steven Foreman (Wake Forest)

Dimitar Kutrovsky (Texas)
Enrique Olivares (ETSU)

Tobias Fanselow (Old Dominion)

Gregory Bekkers (GSU)
Joey Burkhardt (UF)

Carl Sundberg (UM)

Tampa, Fla.

Singles (24-17)

Fall Season (8-6)

Tournament

Olympia Fields Invitational
Olympia Fields Invitational
Olympia Fields Invitational
Olympia Fields Invitational
All-American Championships
All-American Championships
All-American Championships
All-American Championships
All-American Championships
All-American Championships
Mideast Regional

Seminole Invitational
Seminole Invitational

Seminole Invitational

Spring Dual-Matches (16-11)

Opponent
Dan O'Brien (1)

Lawrence Harradine (3)

Romain Deridder (3)
Ed Corrie (2)
Stephen Havens (2)
Kiril Dimitrov (2)
Mikhail Trukshanin (2)
Marek Sramek (2)
Jamie Hunt (2)
Devin Britton (2)
Andrew Mazlin (2)
Bo Ladyman (2)
Bruno Rosa (2)
Christina Blocker (2)
Alex Lacroix (2)

Gera Boryachinskiy (2)

Kevin King (2)

Omar Altmann (2)
Kiril Dimitrov (2)
Taylor Fogleman (2)
Sanam Singh (2)
Steve Forman (2)
Christian Welte (2)
Mathias Sarrazin (2)
*Kiril Dimitrov (2)
*Sanam Singh (2)
IScott Robertson (1)
ITim Puetz (2)

School
Tennessee Tech
Florida Atlantic
South Florida
Texas

Notre Dame
Duke
Oklahoma State
South Alabama
Georgia
Mississippi
Michigan
Furman

Rice

Miami

Florida
Clemson
Georgia Tech
Pepperdine
Duke

North Carolina
Virginia

Wake Forest
North Carolina State
Maryland

Duke

Virginia
Jacksonville St.
Auburn
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Score

6-1, 6-4

7-5, Ret.

7-5, 6-4

7-5, 6-4

6-1, 6-3

4-6, 6-1, 6-2
6-4, 6-1

4-6, 6-3, 6-4
6-3, 6-3

7-6 [5], 2-6, 6-3
6-4, 1-6, 6-4
6-4, 6-1

4-6, 6-2, 7-6 (5)
7-6 (5), 3-6, 6-2

Score

4-6, 6-3, 6-0
6-4, 6-4

6-3, 4-6, 6-4
6-2, 3-6, 6-1
7-6(5), 6-4
7-6(9), 7-6(11)
6-2, 7-6(4)
6-1,6-2

6-2, 6-3
7-6(2), 0-6, 6-2
6-2, 6-3

6-4, 6-4
6-4,6-4
7-5,4-6,6-3
6-4,4-6,7-5
4-6,7-5,6-3
6-2,6-2
6-3,6-3
6-3,7-6
6-1,6-1
6-4,4-6,6-4
6-4,7-5
6-4,7-6(2)
6-1, 6-2

6-3, 6-3

1-6, 6-3, 6-2
6-4, 3-2
6-4,6-4



Clint Bowles
Sophomore / Tampa, Fla.

Doubles

Date Rank

9-19
9-19
9-21

109
109
10-10
10-11
11-1

Date Rank
1-17 -
1-19 15
1-28 37
1-31 38
2-1 13
2-8 -
2-13 40
2-14 1
2-15 4

2-20 -
2-22 -
2-28 -
3-3 61

39 -
3-12 -
3-20 -
3-22 -
3-29 -

45 -
417 -
4-18 -
58 -
59 -

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up

*ACC Championships

Doubles (14-16)

Opponent

Heiser/Roelofse (lllinois)

Damico/Weingand (Texas)
Weingand/Sajous (Texas)

Koneicko/Kronauge (OSU)
Salas/Stoisavljevic (NMST)
Cunningham-Kolik (Tulsa)

Puetz-Tsyrenov (Auburn)
Ly/Emery (UAB)

Opponents
Abdelnour/Vardag (1)
Jovita/Estrada (1)
Helgeson/Davis (1)
Dimitrov/Michel (1)
Nedovyesov/Byrnes (1)
Sramek/Bocaert (1)
Schnugg/Hunt (1)
Berg/ten Berge (1)
Jung/Srocynski (1)

Rhyne/Chvetsov (3)
Savaria/Garforth-Bles (3)
Taboada/Sundberg (3)
Dadamo/Hamui (3)
Pietruca/Galloway (3)
Muguruza/Roebuck (3)
Kamel/Moreno (3)
Holland/Pinsky (3)
Boyajian/Hunter (3)
Courtney/Singer (3)
Wolff/Hopkins(3)

Jendruch/Lowe (3)
Carleton/Pinsky (3)
Courtney/Singer (3)
Duke/Solomon (3)
IKrjnetin/Monteiro (3)

I NCAA Championships

School
w/ Cloer (0-3)

Olympia Fields Invitational
Olympia Fields Invitational
Olympia Fields Invitational

w/Aubone (2-3)

All-American Championships
All-American Championships
All-American Championships
All-American Championships
Seminole Invitational

Spring (12-10)
w/ Aubone (4-3)

School

Florida Atlantic
South Florida
Notre Dame
Duke
Oklahoma St.
South Alabama
Georgia
Mississippi
Michigan

w/ Reiman (6-5)

Furman

Rice

Miami
Florida
Clemson
Georgia Tech
Pepperdine
Duke

North Carolina
Virginia
Wake Forest

w/ Cloer (2-2)
North Carolina State
Duke
Virginia
Jacksonville St.
Auburn

Wi/L
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Score

8-4
84

8-3
8-2

8-3
9-8 (4)

Score

9-8(6)




Singles (20-14)

Fall Season (4-4)

Date Rank Opponent (School) Tournament WI/L Score
9-19 Abe Souza (lllinois) Olympia Fields Invitational w 6-2, 6-4
9-20 Meedo El Tabakh (lllinois) Olympia Fields Invitational L 6-0, 6-4
9-20 Josh Zavala (Texas) Olympia Fields Invitational L 6-4,4-6, 6-4
9-21 Jordan Knue (lllinois) Olympia Fields Invitational W 6-1, 6-2
10-17 Jonathan Wolff (WFU) Mideast Regional L 6-3,6-4
111 Michael Moore (FAMU) Seminole Invitational W 7-6 (6), 6-4
111 Matej Zlatcovic (STU) Seminole Invitational W 6-3, 6-1
11-2 35 Austin Childs (Louisville) Seminole Invitational L 1-6, 6-0, 6-1
Spring Dual-Match Season (14-10)

Ind.
Date Rank Opponent School WI/L Score
1-17 - Oscar Pachon (4) Tennessee Tech w 6-1,6-4
1-17 - Eddie Machjers (5) Florida Atlantic w 6-3, 3-6, 6-3
1-19 - Jammal Adderley (5) South Florida L 6-7,7-6,10-7
1-24 - Miguel Reyes Varela (5) Texas L 6-4,6-3
1-28 - Niall Fitzgerald (5) Notre Dame W 6-2,6-3
1-31 - Torsten Wietoska (5) Duke DNF 2-1
2-1 - Anton Bobytskyi (5) Oklahoma St. W 6-7(5), 6-2, 6-3
2-13 - Josh Varela (5) Georgia L 6-4,6-1
2-14 - Otto Sauer (5) Mississippi L 6-1, 7-5
2-15 - Drew Daniel (5) Michigan L 6-1,6-4
2-20 - Chris Motes (5) Furman W 6-3,6-7(4), 6-3
2-22 - Sam Garforth-Bles (5) Rice W 2-6, 7-5, 6-1
2-28 96 Carl Sundberg (5) Miami L 6-4, 2-6, 6-4
33 - Jeff Dadamo (5) Florida L 6-4, 7-6(3)
37 - Kevin Galloway (5) Clemson W 6-3,6-4
39 - Doug Kenny (5) Georgia Tech w 7-6(4), 6-4
312 - Hugh Clarke (5) Pepperdine W 6-4, 6-0
3-20 - Alain Michel (5) Duke W 6-2, 3-6, 6-3
3-22 - Luke Mojica (5) North Carolina L 2-6, 6-0, 6-4
3-29 - Drew Courtney (5) Virginia L 6-4,6-7(4), 6-4
4-3 - lain Atkinson (5) Wake Forest L 2-6,7-5,6-3
45 - Eric Turner (6) North Carolina State W 6-4, 6-0
4-10 - Roshon Potarazu (6) Maryland W 6-3, 6-0
4-12 - Alex Rastorgouev (5) Boston College W 6-0, 6-2
4-17 - *Luke Marchese (6) Duke W 6-3, 6-1
4-18 86 *Lee Singer (6) Virginia DNF
5-8 - ISteffen Solomon (5) Jacksonville St. W 6-1, 6-1
59 - IAlex Petropoulos (6) Auburn W 6-1, 6-3

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up
* ACC Championships
I NCAA Championships



Chris Cloer
Senior / Brevard, N.C.

Doubles (9-9)

w/Bowles (0-3)

Doubles
Date Rank Opponent Tournament or School WI/L Score
9-19 Heiser/Roelosfe (lllionois) Olympia Fields Invitational L 84
9-19 Damico/Wiegand (Texas) Olympia Fields Invitational L 8-4
9-21 Wiegand/Reyes-Varlea (Texas) Olympia Fields Invitational L 8-2
w/ Reiman (0-1)
10-17 Holland/Pinsky Duke L 8-1
w/ Boyajian (2-0)
11-2 Paetz/Garrido (GSU) Seminole Invitational W 85
11-2 O’Shea/Deye (FSU) Seminole Invitational w 84
Dual Match (7-5)
w/ Mirzadeh (4-3)
Doubles
Date Rank Opponent School WI/L Score
1-17 - Harradine/Nieto (3) Florida Atlantic W 80
1-19 - Hamed/Yoshizawa (3) South Florida L 8-3
1-24 - Fitzgerald/Johnson (3) Notre Dame W 9-7
1-31 - Holland/Wietoska (3) Duke W 9-8(8)
2-1 - Bessonov/Trukshanin (3) Oklahoma St. W 84
2-13 - Garrapiz/Bernstein (3) Georgia L 9-8
2-14 - Thiemann/Thiemann (3) Mississippi L 8-3
w/Bowles (2-2)
45 - Jendruch/Lowe (3) North Carolina State W 84
4-17 - *Carleton/Pinsky (3) Duke L 84
4-18 - *Courtney/Singer (3) Virginia L 85
58 - 'Duke/Solomon (3) Jacksonville St. DNF 6-2
59 - IKrjnetin/Monteiro (3) Auburn W 9-7
w/Reiman (1-0)
4-12 - Muppidi/Davison (3) Boston College W 85

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up
* ACC Championships
I NCAA Championships



Date
1-9
1-10
1-17
1-17
1-19
1-24
1-28
1-31
2-1
2-8
2-13
2-14
2-15
2-20
2-22
2-28
33
37
39
3-12
3-20
3-22
3-29
4-3
4-5
4-10
4-12
4-17
4-18
58
59

Ind.
Rank

23
41

Spring Dual-Match Season (15-11)

Opponent

Roy Kalmonovich
Dennis Nevolo

Alex Chen (2)

Mark Abdelnour (1)
Mahmoud Hamed (2)
Kellen Damico (3)
Casey Watt (4)
Jared Pinsky (4)
Aleksey Bessonov (4)
Leo Dominguez (4)
Drake Bernstein (4)
Christoph Thiemann (4)
Chris Madden (4)
Phillip Fuekell (4)
Tobias Schiel (4)
David Simon (4)
Joey Burkhardt (4)
Kevin Fleck (4)
Miguel Murguruza (4)
Mahmoud Kamel (4)
Jared Pinsky (4)
Brennan Boyajian (4)
Houston Barrick (4)
David Hopkins (4)
Jamie Pulgar (4)
Alex Askanov (4)
Alex Skinner (3)
*Jared Pinksy (4)
*Houston Barrick (4)
IBernardo Bachino (3)
IAlex Stamchev (4)

Singles (15-11)

School
lllinois
lllinois

Tennessee Tech

Florida Atlantic
South Florida
Texas

Notre Dame
Duke
Oklahoma St.
South Alabama
Georgia
Mississippi
Michigan
Furman

Rice

Miami

Florida
Clemson
Georgia Tech
Pepperdine
Duke

North Carolina
Virginia

Wake Forest

North Carolina State

Maryland
Boston College
Duke

Virginia
Jacksonville St.
Auburn

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up
*ACC Championships
I NCAA Championships
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Score
7-6,2-6, 7-6(1)
6-2, 6-2

6-0, 6-0
6-7(3), 7-5, 10-5
6-4,1-6, 6-2
6-3, 6-3
6-4,6-2
6-3,7-5
7-6(4), 1-6, 6-1
6-4, 6-2

6-4, 2-3
6-2,4-5

6-4, 6-1

6-4, 6-1

6-2, 6-0

6-0, 6-1
6-3,0-6, 6-4
6-1,7-5

7-6(2), 7-6(4)
6-4,4-6, 7-5
3-6,6-4, 6-1
6-4, 6-4
7-6(1), 6-3

6-4, 6-3

6-4, 6-7(6), 10-5
6-2, 6-2

6-1, 6-0
6-2,4-5

6-3, 4-6, 6-2
6-1, 4-3

6-4, 3-3



Vahid Mirzadeh

Junior / Wellington, Fla.

Date Rank
1/17 -
1/19 -
1-28 -
1-31 -
2-1 -
2-13 -
2-14 -

2-8 -
2-15 -

2-20 -

2-22 46
2-28 -

3-3 18
37 -

39 59
3-12 8

3-20 -

3-22 34
3-29 13
4-2 1
45

4-12 -

4-17 -

4-18 13
5-8 -

59 10

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up

*ACC Championships

Opponents
Harradine/Nieto (1)
Hamed/Yoshizawa (3)
Fitzgerald/Johnson (3)
Holland/Wietoska (3)

Bessonov/Trukshanin (3)

Garrapiz/Bernstein (3)

Thiemann/Thiemann (3)

Bartsch/Kruger (3)
Daniel/Madden (3)

Doubles (18-8)

Spring (4-3) w/ Cloer

School

Florida Atlantic
South Florida
Notre Dame
Duke
Oklahoma St.
Georgia
Mississippi

Spring (2-0) w/ Reiman

South Alabama
Michigan

Spring (12-5) w/ Aubone

Ladyman/Walters (2)
Muller/Schiel (1)
Blocker/Simon (1)

Benneteau/Burkhardt (1)

Alvarez/Bizjak (1)
Gomez/Smith (1)
Altmann/Beidas (1)
Dimitrov/Michel (1)
Fogleman/Donato (1)
Inglot/Shabaz (1)
Parr/Forman (1)
Sullivan/Welte (1)
Wagner/Garber (1)
*Dimitrov/Michel (1)
*Inglot/Shabaz (1)
Holz/Bachino (1)
ITsyenov/Puetz (1)

I NCAA Championships

Furman

Rice

Miami

Florida
Clemson
Georgia Tech
Pepperdine
Duke

North Carolina
Virginia

Wake Forest
North Carolina State
Boston College
Duke

Virginia
Jacksonville St.
Auburn
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Score

8-3
9-7
9-8(8)
8-4
98

85
85

85

84
85

8-6
85
84
9-7
8-6
8-6
9-7
81
85

8-3
8-2




Singles (1-7)

Fall Season (1-7)

Date Rank Opponent (School) Tournament WI/L Score
9-19 Meedo El Tabakh (lllinois) Olympia Fields Invitational L 6-1, 6-3
9-20 Waylon Chin (lllinois) Olympia Fields Invitational L 6-1,6-3
9-20 Calon Alpar (lllinois) Olympia Fields Invitational L 4-6,6-4,7-5
9-21 Connor Roth (lllinois) Olympia Fields Invitational L 6-2, 6-1
111 Artom Podgainni (FAMU) Seminole Invitational w 1-6, 7-6 (5), 6-4
111 Alex Emery (UAB) Seminole Invitational L 6-0, 7-6(4)
111 Waltson (UA) Seminole Inviatational L 6-4, 6-4
Doubles
(4-3)
Doubles
Date Rank Opponent (School) Tournament W/L Score
w/ Reiman (1-2)
9-19 Alpar/Knue (lllinois) All-American Championships L 8-2
9-19 Chin/Tabakh (lllinois) All-American Championships w 8-2
9-21 Roth/Alpar (lllinois) All-American Championships L 85

w/ Deye (2-1)

w/ Embree (1-0)
4-10 Potarazu/Moussavi (3) Maryland W 85

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up



Singles (7-7)

Fall Season (4-4)

Date Rank Opponent (School) Tournament W/L Score

9-19 Calon Alpar (lllinois) Olympia Fields Invitational W 6-4,6-3

9-20 Connor Roth (lllinois) Olympia Fields Invitational W 6-1, 2-6, 6-3

9-20 Jonah Kane-West (Texas) Olympia Fields Invitational w 6-4,7-5

9-21 Abe Souza (lllinois) Olympia Fields Invitational L 6-4,5-7,6-1

10-16 Patrick Daciek (Virginia Tech) ITAMideast Regional L 6-1,6-2

111 Lukas Marsoun (Auburn) Seminole Invitational L 7-6(3), 6-4

111 Allain Garrido (GSU) Seminole Invitational L 6-4,6-7(4), 6-0

111 Atkinson (FAMU) Seminole Inviatational W 6-4, 6-1
Spring Dual-Matches (4-3)

Date Rank Opponent School W/L Score

19 - Florida A&M w 7-6,6-2

1-17 - Mario Guiterrez (6) Tennessee Tech W 6-4, 3-6, 6-1

1-17 - Santiago Nieto (6) Florida Atlantic L 6-2,6-2

2-8 - Hanno Bartsch (6) South Alabama W 6-1, 2-6, 7-6(4)

33 - Erik Corace (6) Florida L 6-4,7-5

37 - Ike Belk (6) Clemson L 7-5,6-2

4-12 - Brian Locklear (6) Boston College W 4-6,6-4,10-4

5-8 - IBrian Kenyon (6) Jacksonville St. DNF 6-4,2-3

*ACC Championships
I'NCAA Championships



Chris Reiman
Freshman / Jacksonville, Fla.

10-17

Doubles
Date Rank
9-19
9-19
9-21

2-8
2-15 -

2-22 -
2-24 -
2-28 -
33 61
37 -
39 -
312 -
3-20 -
3-22 -
3-29 -

4-10 -

4-12

Doubles (10-9)

w/ Cloer (0-1)
Holland/Pinsky Duke

w/ O’Shea (1-2)

Opponent (School) School
Alpar/Knue lllinois
Chin/Tabakh llinois
Roth/Alpar lllinois

Spring (2-0) w/ Mirzadeh
Bartsch/Kruger (3) South Alabama
Daniel/Madden (3) Michigan

Spring (6-5) w/ Bowles

Rhyne/Chvetsov (3) Furman
Savaria/Garforth-Bles (3) Rice
Taboada/Sundberg (3) Miami
Dadamo/Hamui (3) Florida
Pietruca/Galloway (3) Clemson
Muguruza/Roebuck (3) Georgia Tech
Kamel/Moreno (3) Pepperdine
Holland/Pinsky (3) Duke
Boyajian/Hunter (3) North Carolina
Courtney/Singer (3) Virginia
Wolff/Hopkins (3) Wake Forest

Sarrazin/Nielsen (2)

Muppidi/Davison

Spring (O-%z w/ Long
ary|

land

w/ Cloer (1-0)

Boston College

=

rmErEr22Er-g

Score
8-2

85

8-5




Marathon, Fla.

Singles (26-12)

Fall Season (8-4)

Date Rank Opponent (School) Tournament W/L Score

9-19 46 Oliver Sajous (Texas) Olympia Fields Invitational L 6-2, 6-3

9-20 Abe Souza (lllinois) Olympia Fields Invitational w 3-6, 6-1, 6-4

9-20 Ruan Roelofse (lllinois) Olympia Fields Invitational w 6-2, 6-2

9-21 Meedo El Tabakh (lllinois) Olympia Fields Invitational w 3-6, 6-2, 6-2

10-6 Tyler Hochwalt (Florida) All-American Championships L 6-3, 6-3

10-7 Roman Stoisavljuvic (N Mexico St) All-American Championships W 6-4, 3-6, 10-6

10-17 Mattias Sarrazin (Maryland) Mideast Regional W 7-6(4), 6-3

10-18 39 Steven Foreman (WF) Mideast Regional w 6-3, 6-4

10-19 Christian Welte (NCST) Mideast Regional L 6-7, 6-3, 6-0

11-1 Andrew Felsenthal (UA) Seminole Invitational w 6-0, 6-4

11-1 Jonny Hamui (Florida) Seminole Invitational L 7-5, 7-6(2)

11-2 Jeff Dadamo (Florida) Seminole Invitational W 6-4, 7-6(5)
Spring Season (18-8)

Date Rank Opponent School WI/L Score

1-17 - Josh Girling (3) Tennessee Tech W 6-2,6-1

1-17 - Josh Scholl (4) Florida Atlantic w 6-4,4-6,6-3

1-19 - Wael Kilani (4) South Florida L 6-4, 2-6, 6-3

1-24 84 Olivier Sajous (4) Texas w 6-2, 4-6, 6-4

1-28 12 Daniel Stahl (3) Notre Dame w 6-1,6-3

1-31 - Dylan Arnould (3) Duke W 7-6,6-2

2-1 - Nathan Byrnes (3) Oklahoma St. L 7-6(4), 6-7(5), 6-3

2-8 - Romain Bocaert (3) South Alabama L 7-6(2), 2-6, 1-0(9)

2-13 - Javier Garrapiz (3) Georgia L 6-4,6-4

2-14 89 Bram ten Berge (3) Mississippi w 6-3,6-4

2-15 - Mike Srocynski (3) Michigan W 6-3,6-4

2-20 - Daniel Knause (3) Furman W 6-1, 3-6, 6-2

2-22 - Chong Wang (3) Rice W 7-5,6-4

2-28 - Ignacio Taboada (3) Miami w 4-6,7-5,6-3

33 - Antoine Benneteau (3) Florida L 6-3,1-6, 6-4

37 - Rok Bizjak (3) Clemson W 6-3,6-4

39 - Eliot Potvin (3) Georgia Tech L 5-7,6-2,7-5

312 - Alex Llompart (3) Pepperdine L 6-1, 7-6(3)

3-20 - Dylan Arnould (3) Duke W 6-7, 6-3, 6-1

322 - Andrew Crone (3) North Carolina W 6-2,6-3

3-29 18 Michael Shabaz (3) Virginia L 6-2,6-1

4-3 - Jonathan Wolff (3) Wake Forest w 3-6, 6-4,6-4

45 - Derek Stephens (3) North Carolina State W 6-1, 2-6, 6-2

4-10 - Boris Fetbroyt (3) Maryland W 6-4,6-2

4-12 - Akash Muppidi (2) Boston College W 6-2, 6-4

4-17 - *Dylan Arnould (3) Duke W 6-3,6-4

4-18 25 *Michael Shabaz (3) Virginia DNF

58 - IEduardo Saratt (2) Jacksonville St. W 6-1, 6-1

59 - ILukas Marsoun (3) Auburn W 6-2,6-1

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up



Maciek Sykut
Senior / Marathon, Fla.

Doubles

Date Rank
9-19

9-20

9-21

10-17

10-17

10-18

11-1

Date Rank
1/17 -
1/19 58
1-28 -
1-31 -
2-1 -
2-8 -
2-13 -
2-14 -
2-15 -
2-20 -
2-22 -
2-28 -
33 80
37 -
39 -
3-12 -
3-20 -
3-22 -
3-29 4
4-3 -
45 -
4-17 -
4-18 4
58 -
59 78

Doubles (23-11)
w/ Bailey (5-2)

Opponent School

Tabakh/Souza (lllinois) Olympia Fields Invitational
Reyes Varela/Sajous (Texas) Olympia Fields Invitational
Heiser/Roelofse (lllinois) Olympia Fields Invitational
Chermack/Sullivan (NCST) Mideast Regional
Arnould/Carleton (Duke) Mideast Regional
Price/Wietoska (Duke) Mideast Regional
Zlatkovic/Ramski (ETSU) Seminole Invitational

Spring (16-9)
w/ Bailey (16-9)

Opponents School
Machjer/Scholl (2) Florida Atlantic
Kilani/Deridder (2) South Florida
Havens/Watt (2) Notre Dame
Arnould/Carleton (2) Duke
Sobolta/Bobytskyi (2) Oklahoma St.
Ramirez/Dominguez (2) South Alabama
Vitulli/Varela (2) Georgia
Britton/Sauer (2) Mississippi
Mazlin/Navas (2) Michigan
Juc/Motes (1) Furman
Rosa/Wang (2) Rice
Rosenfeld/Crowley (2) Miami
Lacroix/Cueto (2) Florida
Boryachinskiy/Moran (2) Clemson
Kenny/King (2) Georgia Tech
Llompart/Clarke (2) Pepperdine
Arnould/Carleton (2) Duke
Crone/Raifee (2) North Carolina
Barrick/Singh (2) Virginia
Atkinson/Salmon (2) Wake Forest
Weinacker/Pulgar (2) North Carolina State
Arnould/Holland (2) Duke
Barrick/Singh (2) Virginia
Robertson/Saratt (2) Jacksonville St.
Marsoun/Stamchev (2) Auburn

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up

* ACC Championships

I NCAA Championships

~rrsssss8

EEEEEI—I—I—EEEEI—EI—I—EEEI—EI—EI—EE

Score
8-1

86
9-8(1)

8-6
8-6

Score
8-2
9-8(4)
9-8(1)
85
8-4
8-3
8-6
8-6
8-2

9-8(5)
84
9-8(1)
84
85

85
84

9-8
8-6

8-3
8-3
8-5




MATCH-BY-MATCH RESULTS
#11 Florida State 4, Tennessee Tech 2

January 17, 2009 - 12:00 p.m.

#11 Florida State 5, Florida Atlantic 2
January 17, 2009 - 3:30 p.m.

Tallahassee, Fla.

Singles
No. 1: Dan O’Brien (TTU) def. #29 Chint Bowles (FSU) 4-6, 6-3, 6-0

No. 2: Vahid Mirzadeh (FSU) def. Alex Chen (TTU) 6-0, 6-0
No. 3: #79 Maciek Sykut (FSU) def. Josh Girling (TTU) 6-2, 6-1
No. 4: Chris Cloer (FSU) def. Oscar Pachon (TTU) 6-1, 6-4
No. 5: Justin Kirstein (TTU) def, Drew Bailey (FSU) 6-4, 6-2

No. 6: Chris Reiman (FSU) def. Mario Gutierrez (TTU) 6-4, 3-6, 6-1
Order of finish: 2, 5,3, 4, 1,.6*

#11 Florida State 2, #40 South Florida 5
January 19, 2009 - 12:00 p.m.
Tampa, Fla.

Singles

. 1 #30 Aubone (FSU) def. #27 Lucas Jovita-(USF) 7-5, 6-4

. 2 Mahmoud Hamed (USF) def. Vahid Mirzadeh (FSU) 6-4, 1-6, 6-2
. 3 #29 Bowles (FSU) def. Romain Deridder (USF) 6-3, 4-6, 6-4

. 4 Weel Kilani (USF) def. #79 Maciek Sykut (FSU) 6-4, 2-6, 6-3

. 5 Jamaal Adderley (USF) def. Chris Cloer (FSU) 7-6, 6-7, 10-7

. 6 Thomas Estrada (USF) def. Drew Bailey (FSU) 7-6(6), 7-5

O O O O O o

Doubles

0. 1 #23 Aubone/Bowles def. #15 Estrada/Jovita (USF) 8-5
0. 2 No. 58 Kilani/Deridder-(USF) 'def. #57 Bailey/Sykut 9-8(4)
0. 3 Hamed/Yoshizawa (USF) def. Cloer/Mirzadeh (FSU) 8-3

#11 Florida State 4, # 30 Notre Dame 3
January 28, 2009 - 5:00 p.m.
South Bend, Ind.

Singles
. 1: #20 Helgeson (ND) def. #30 Aubone (FSU) 6-4, 4-6, 6-2

oUh WwWN
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-4, 6-2
: Chris Cloer (F )) 6-2, 6-3
: Samuel Keeto ) 7-5, 6-2

der of finish: 3,

dne/Bowles (FSU) 9-8(6)
‘ ens/Watt (ND) 9-8(1)
0. 3: Cloer/Mirzadeh ( &/Matt Johnson (ND) 9-7

Order of finish: 3, 2*, 1

#18 Florida State 4, #21 Oklahoma State 3
February 1, 2009 - 9:00 a.m.

National Indoors 2nd Round

Singles

No. 1: #30 Aubone (FSU) def. #5 Nedovyesov (OSU) 7-6(1), 3-6, 6-3
No. 2: #29 Bowles (FSU)_ def:"Mikhail“Trukshanin (OSU) 6-2, 7-6(4)
No. 3: Byrnes (OSU) def. #79 Maciek Sykut (FSU) 7-6(4), 6-7(5), 6-3
No. 4: Aleksey Bessonov (OSU) def. Mirzadeh (FSU) 7-6(4), 1-6, 6-1
No. 5: Chris Cloer (FSU) def. Anton Bobytskyi (OSU) 6-7(5), 6-2, 6-3
No. 6: Igor Sobolta<(OSU) def. Drew Bailey (FSU) 6-4, 6-3

Order of finish: 2,°1,/4, 3, 6, 5*

Doubles

No. 1: #23 Aubone/Bowles (FSU) vs. #13 Nedovyesov/Byrnes (OSU)
No. 2: #47 Bailey/Sykut (FSU) def. Sobolta/Bobytskyi (OSU) 8-4

No. 3: Cloer/Mirzadeh (FSU) def. Bessonov/Trukshanin (OSU) 8-4
Order of finish: 3, 2*

Tallahassee, Fla.
Singles
No. 1: Abdelnour (FAU) def. Vahid Mirzadeh (FSU) 6-7(3), 7-5, 10-5

No. 2: #30 Jean-Yves Aubone (FSU) def. Dan Vardag (FAU) 6-1, 7-5
No. 3: #29 Bowles (FSU).def. Lawrence Harradine (FAU) 6-4, 6-4
No. 4: #79 Maciek Sykut (FSU) def. Josh Scholl'(FAU) 6-4, 4-6, 6-3
No. 5: Chris Cloer (FSU) def: Eddie Machjers (FAU) 6-3, 3-6, 6-3

No. 6: Santiago Nieto (FAU) def. Chris Reiman (FSU) 6-2, 6-2
Order of finish: 6, 2, 3*, 5, 4, 1

Doubles

No. 1: #23 Aubone/Bowles (FSU) def. Abdelnour/Vardag (FAU) 8-2
No. 2: #47 Drew Bailey/Sykut (FSU) def. Machjer/Scholl (FAU) 8-2
No. 3: Cloer/Mirzadeh (FSU) def. Harradine/Nieto (FAU) 8-0
Order of finish: 3, 2, 1

#11 Florida State 2, #2 Texas 4

January 24, 2009 - 12:00 p.m.
Tallahassee, Fla.

Singles

No. 1: #31 Kutrovsky (UT) def. #30 Aubone (FSU) 3-6, 6-4, 6-3
No. 2: #29 Clint Bowles (FSU) def. Ed Corrie (UT) 6-2, 3-6, 6-1
No. 3: Kellen Damieo (UT) def. Vahid Mirzadeh™(FSU) 6-3, 6-3
No. 4: #79 Sykut (FSU)ndef. #84,Olivier Sajous (UT) 6-2, 4-6, 6-4
No. 5: Miguel Reyes Varela (UT) def. Chris €loer (FSU) 6-4, 6-3
No. 6: Josh Zavala (UT) def.'Drew Bailey (FSU) 5-7, 7-5, 6-3
Order of finish: 3, 5, 2, 1, 4, 6*

Doubles

No. 1: #23 Aubone/Bowles (FSU) vs. Damico/Corrie (UT) DNP

No. 2: #47 Bailey/Sykut (FSU) vs. #25 Kutrovsky/Zavala (UT) DNP
No. 3: Cloer/Mirzadeh (FSU) vs. Reyes Varela/Sajous (UT) DNP

#18 Florida State 5 #33 Duke O

January 31, 2009 - 9:00 a.m.
National Indoors 1st Round

Singles

No. 1: #30 Aubone (FSU) def. #25 Reid Carleton (DU) 6-3, 1-6, 7-5
No. 2: #29 Bowles (FSU) def. #45 Dimitrov (DU) 7-6(9), 7-6(11)
No. 3: #79 Maciek Sykut (FSU) def. Dylan Arnould (DU) 7-6, 6-2
No. 4: Vahid Mirzadeh (FSU) def. Jared Pinsky (DU) 6-3, 7-5

No. 5: Chris Cloer (FSU) vs. Torsten Wietoska (DU) DNF 2-1

No. 6: Drew Bailey (FSU) vs. David Holland (DU) DNF

Order of finish: 4, 3, 2%, 1

Doubles

No. 1: #23 Aubone/Bowles (FSU) def. #38 Dimitrov/Michel (DU) 8-3
No. 2: Carleton/Arnould (DU) def. #47 Bailey/Sykut (FSU) 8-5

No. 3: Cloer/Mirzadeh (FSU) def. Wietoska/Holland (DU) 9-8(8)
Order of finish: 1, 2, 3*

#11 Florida State 5, #17 South Alabama 2

February 8, 2009 - 1:00 p.m.
Tallahassee, Fla.

Singles

No. 1: Sergio Ramirez (USA) def. #30. Aubone (FSU) 6-4, 6-3

No. 2: #29 Clint Bowles (FSU) def. Marek Sramek (USA) 6-1, 6-2
No. 3: Bocaert (USA). def, #79 Sykut (FSU) 7-6(2), 2-6, 1-0(9)
No. 4: Vahid Mirzadeh (FSU) def. Leo Dominguez (USA) 6-4, 6-2
No. 5: Drew Bailey (FSU) def. Aaron Krisan (USA) 6-3, 6-2

No. 6: Chris Reiman (FSU) def. Hanno Bartsch (USA) 6-1, 2-6, 7-6(4)
Order of finish:'5,2,4*1,3, 6

Doubles

No. 1: #23 Aubone/Bowles (FSU) def. Sramek/Bocaert (USA) 8-5
No. 2: Ramirez/Dominguez (USA) def. #47 Bailey/Sykut (FSU) 8-3
No. 3: Mirzadeh/Reiman (FSU) def. Bartsch/Dauw Kruger (USA) 8-5
Order of finish: 1, 2, 3*




MATCH-BY-MATCH RESULTS
#16 Florida State 1, #3 Georgia 4

February 13, 2009 - 10:00 a.m.

#16 Florida State 1, #9 Mississippi 4
February 14, 2009 - 1:00 p.m.

National Indoor Finals

Singles
No. 1: #30 Aubone (FSU) vs. #18.Schnugg (UGA) 2-6, 7-6(5), 1-2

No. 2: #29 Clint Bowles_(FSW)pdefu#35 Jamie Hunt (UGA) 6-2, 6-3
No. 3: Javier Garfapiz (UGA) def. " #79 Maciek, Sykut (FSU) 6-4, 6-4
No. 4: Mirzadeh#(FSU) vs. Drake Bernstein (UGA) ‘DNF 6-4, 2-3
No. 5: Josh Yarela (UGA) def. Chris Cloer (FSU) 6-4} 6-1

No. 6: Christian Vitulli (UGA) def. Drew Bailey (FSU) 6-3, 4-6, 6-4
Order of finish: 5, 3, 2, 6*

Doubles

No. 1: #40 Schnugg/Hunt (UGA) def. #23 Auboné/Bowles (FSU) 8-1
No. 2: #47 Bailey/Sykut«(ESU) def. VitulliiVarela (UGA) 8-6

No. 3: Garrapiz/Bernstein (UGA) def. Cloer/Mirzadeh (FSU) 9-8(2)

Order of finish: 1, 2, 3*

#16 Florida State 4, #18 Michigan 3
February 15, 2009 - 10:00 a.m.
National Indoor Consolations

Singles

No. 1: #30 Aubone.(FSU).def. Jason Jung.(UM).7-6(4), 4-6, 6-3
No. 2: Andrew Mazlin (UM) def. #29 Clint Bowles (FSU) 6-2, 6-3
No. 3: #79 Maciek Sykut (FSU) def. /Mike Srocynski (UM) 6-3, 6-4
No. 4: Vahid Mirzadeh (FSU) def, Chris Madden (UM) 6-4, 6-1

No. 5: Drew Daniel (UM) def. Chris Cloer (FSU) 6-1, 6:4

No. 6: George Navas (UM).def. Drew Bailey, (FSU) 3-6, 6-1, 6-1
Order of finish™872;4;15,6; 1%

Doubles

No. 1: #23 Aubone/Bowles (FSU), vs: Jung/Srocynski (UM) DNF 7-6
No. 2: #47 Bailey/Sykut (FSU) def! Mazlin/Navas (UM) 8-2

No. 3: Mirzadeh/Chris Reiman (FSU) def. Daniel/Madden (UM) 8-5
Order of finish: 2, 3*

#16 Florida State 4, #27 Rice 3
February 22, 2009 - 12:00 p.m.
Tallahassee, Fla.

National Indoor Consolations

Singles

No. 1: #28 Berg (UM) def. #30 Jean-Yves Aubone (FSU) 6-2, 6-1
No. 2: Devin Britton (UM) def. #29 Clint Bowles (FSU) 7-6, 0-6, 6-2
No. 3: #79 Sykut (FSU) def. #89 Bram ten Berge (UM) 6-3, 6-4
No. 4: Vahid Mirzadeh (FSU) vs: Thiemann (UM) DNF 6-2, 4-5
No. 5: Otto Sauer (UM) def. Chris Cloer (FSU) 6-1, 7-5

No. 6: Bailey (FSU) vs.-Matrcel-Thiemann (UM) DNF 6-3, 1-6, 4-2
Order of finish: 1, 5, 3, 2*

Doubles

No. 1: #1 Berg/ten Berge (UM) def. #23 Aubone/Bowles (FSU) 8-4
No. 2: Thiemann/Thiemann (UM) def. #47 Bailey/Sykut (FSU) 8-6
No. 3: Cloer/Mirzadeh"(FSU) ‘def.-Britton/Sauer (UM) 8-3

Order of finish: 3, 1, 2*

#16 Florida State 7, # 70 Furman O

February 20, 2009 - 2:00 p.m.
Tallahassee, Fla.

Singles
No. 1: #19 Aubone (FSU) def. Andy Juc (Furman) 6-2, 3-6, 6-4

No. 2: #55 Bowles (FSU) def. #106 Bo Ladyman (Furman) 6-4, 6-4
No. 3: Maciek Sykut (FSU) def. Daniel Knause (Furman) 6-1, 3-6, 6-2
No. 4: Vahid Mirzadeh (FSU) def. Philip Fuekell (Furman) 6-4, 6-1
No. 5: Chris Cloer (FSU). def. Chris Motes (Furman) 6-3, 6-7 (4), 6-3

No. 6: Drew Bailey (FSU) def. Sawyer Duncan (Furman) 6-4, 6-4
Order of finish: 4, 6, 2*, 3,5, 1

Doubles

No. 1: Juc/Motes (Furman) def. Sykut/Bailey (FSU) 8-6

No. 2: Aubone/Mirzadeh (FSU) def. Ladyman/Walters (Furman) 8-5
No. 3: Bowles/Reiman (FSU) def. Rhyne/Chvetsov (Furman) 8-4
Order of finish: 1, 3, 2*

#16 Florida State 4, #24 Miami 3

February 28, 2009 - 11:00 a.m.

Singles

No. 1: #43 Muller (Rice) def. #19 Jean-Yves Aubone (FSU) 6-3, 6-0
No. 2: #55 Clint Bowles (FSU) def. #28 Bruno Rosa (Rice) 6-4, 6-4
No. 3: Maciek Sykut (FSU) def. Chong Wang (Rice) 7-5, 6-4

No. 4:.Vahid Mirzadeh (FSU) def. Tobias Schiel (Rice) 6-2, 6-0

No. 5: Chris Cloer (FSU) def. Sam Garforth-Bles (Rice) 2-6, 7-5, 6-1
No. 6: Tachibana (Rice) def. Drew Bailey (FSU) 6-4, 6-7 (7-3), 9-6
Order of finish: 4, 1, 3, 2, 5%, 6

Doubles

No. 1: #23 Aubone/Bowles (FSU) def. #46 Muller/Schiel (Rice) 8-5
No. 2: Rosa/Wang (Rice) def. #47 Bailey/Sykut (FSU) def. 8-8 (7-5)
No. 3: Savaria/Garforth-Bles (Rice) def. Cloer/Mirzadeh (FSU) 9-7
Order of finish: 1, 2, 3*

#15 Florida State 2, #9 Florida 5

March 3, 2009 - 5:00 p.m.
Tallahassee, Fla.

Singles
No. 1: #28 Aubone (FSU) def. #19 Carlos Cueto (UF) 1-6, 6-4, 6-4

No. 2: #34 Lacroix (UF) def. #42 Clint Bowles (FSU) 6-4, 4-6, 7-5
No. 3: Antoine Benneteau (UF) def. Maciek Sykut (FSU) 6-3, 1-6, 6-4
No. 4: Joey Burkhardt (UF) def. Vahid Mirzadeh (FSU) 6-3, 0-6, 6-4
No. 5: Jeff Dadamo (UF) def. Chris Cloer (FSU) 6-4, 7-6(3)

No. 6: Erik Corace (UF) def. Chris Reiman (FSU) 6-4, 7-5

Order of finish: 5, 6, 2, 4*, 1, 3

Doubles

No. 1: Aubone/Mirzadeh (FSU) def. #18 Benneteau/Burkhardt (UF) 8-5
No. 2: #80 Lacroix/Cueto (UF)def. Drew Bailey/Sykut (FSU) 9-8(1)
No. 3: Bowles/Reiman (FSU) def. #61 Jeff Dadamo/Hamui (UF) 8-5
Order of finish: 3, 2, 1*

Tallahassee, Fla.

Singles

No. 1: #19 Aubone (FSU) def. David Rosenfeld (UM) 1-6, 6-3, 6-2
No. 2: Blocker (UM) def. #55 Clint Bowles (FSU) 7-5, 4-6, 6-3

No. 3: Maciek Sykut (FSU) def. Ignacio Taboada (UM) 4-6, 7-5, 6-3
No. 4: Vahid Mirzadeh (FSU) def. David Simon (UM) 6-0, 6-1

No. 5: #96 Carl Sundberg (UM) def. Chris Cloer (FSU) 6-4, 2-6, 6-4
No. 6: Keith Crowley (UM) def. Drew Bailey (FSU) 5-7, 7-5, 6-2
Order of finish: 4, 1, 2, 6, 5, 3*

Doubles

No. 1: Aubone/Mirzadeh (FSU) def. Blocker/Simon (UM) 8-4

No. 2: Bailey/Sykut (FSU) def. Rosenfeld/Crowley (UM) 8-4

No. 3: Chris Reiman/Bowles (FSU) def. Taboada/Sundberg (UM) 8-4
Order of finish: 1, 2*, 3

#15 Florida State 6, #68 Clemson 1

March 7, 2009 - 1:00 p.m.
Clemson, S.C.

Singles

No. 1 #28 Jean-Yves Aubone (FSU) def. Carlos Alvarez (CU) 7-6, 6-3
No. 2 #44 Clint Bowles (FSU) def. Boryachinskiy (CU) 4-6, 7-5, 6-3
No. 3 Maciek Sykut (FSU) def. Rok Bizjak (CU) 6-3, 6-4

No. 4 Vahid Mirzadeh (FSU) def. Kevin Fleck (CU) 6-1, 7-5

No. 5 Chris Cloer (FSU) def. Kevin Galloway (CU) 6-3, 6-4

No. 6 Ike Belk (CU) d. Chris Reiman (FSU) 7-5, 6-2

Order of Finish: (5, 4, 6, 3%, 1, 2)

Doubles

No. 1 Aubone/Mirzadeh (FSU) def. Alvarez/Bizjak (CU) 8-3

No. 2 Sykut/Drew Bailey (FSU) def. Boryachinskiy/Moran (CU) 8-4

No. 3 Bowles/Reiman (FSU) def. Robert Pietruca/Galloway (CU) 8-7

Order of finish: (1, 2*, 3)



MATCH-BY-MATCH RESULTS
#15 Florida State 5, #58 Georgia Tech 2

March 9, 2009 - 2:30 p.m.
Atlanta, Ga.

Singles

No. 1: #28 Aubone (FSU) def. #11 Gomez (GT) 3-6, 6-3, 6-2

No. 2: #42 Clint Bowles (FSU) def. Kevin King (GT) 6-2, 6-2

No. 3: Eliot Potvin (GT) def. Maciek Sykut (FSU) 5-7, 6-2, 7-5
No. 4: Vahid Mirzadeh (FSU) def. Miguel Muguruza (GT) 7-6, 7-6
No. 5: Chris Cloer (FSU) def. Doug Kenny (GT) 7-6, 6-4

No. 6: Drew Bailey (FSU) def.. Dusan Miljevic (GT) 6-7, 6-3, 6-4
Order of finish: 2, 5, 1, 4*, 6, 3

Doubles

No. 1: #59 Gomez/Ryan Smith (GT) def. Aubone/Mirzadeh (FSU) 8-6
No. 2: Bailey/Sykut (FSU) def. Kenny/King (GT) 8-5

No. 3: Muguruza/Roebuck (GT) def. Bowles/Chris Reiman (FSU) 8-3
Order of finish: 3, 1*, 2

#14 Florida State 5, #27 Duke 2

March 20, 2009 - 3:00 p.m.
Durham, N.C.

Singles

No. 1: #20 Aubone (FSU) def. #28 Reid Carleton (DU) 6-7, 7-5, 6-1
No. 2: #58 Kiril Dimitrov (DU) def. #57 Clint Bowles (FSU) 6-3, 7-6
No. 3: Maciek Sykut (FSU) def. Dylan Arnould (DU) 6-7, 6-3, 6-1
No. 4: Vahid Mirzadeh (FSU) def. Jared Pinsky (DU) 3-6, 6-4, 6-1
No. 5: Chris Cloer (FSU) def. Alain Michel (DU) 6-2, 3-6, 6-3

No. 6: Luke Marchese (DU) def. Drew Bailey (FSU) 6-4, 6-4

Order of finish: 6, 5, 2, 4, 3%, 1

Doubles

No. 1: #39 Aubone/Mirzadeh (FSU) def. Dimitrov/Michel (DU) 8-4
No. 2: Bailey/Sykut (FSU) def. Arnould/Carleton (DU) 8-5

No. 3: Holland/Pinsky (DU) def. Bowles/Chris Reiman (FSU) 8-6
Order of finish: 2, 1*, 3

Florida State vs. Virginia Tech
March 27, 2009 - 5:00 p.m.
Tallahassee, Fla.

#16 Florida State 4, #12 Pepperdine 3
March 12, 2009 - 4:00 p.m.

Malibu, Calif.

Singles

No. 1. #43 Bassam Beidas (PEP) def. #28 Aubone (FSU) 6-3, 3-6, 6-3
No. 2. #42 Bowles (FSU) def. #38 Omar Altmann (PEP) 6-3, 6-3
No. 3. Alex Llompart (PEP) def. Maciek Sykut (FSU) 6-1, 7-6(3)
No. 4. Mirzadeh (FSU) def. Mahmoud Kamel (PEP) 6-4, 4-6, 7-5
No. 5. Chris Cloer (FSU) def. Hugh-Clarke (PEP) 6-4, 6-0

No. 6. Alex Moreno (PEP) def. Andrew Bailey (FSU) 7-6(3), 6-2
Order of finish: (5,2,3,6,1,4%)

Doubles

No. 1. #8 Altmann/Beidas (PEP). def. Aubone/Mirzadeh (FSU) 8-5
2. Bailey/Sykut (FSU) def. Llompart/Clarke (PEP) 8-3

3. Chris Reiman/Bowles (FSU) def. Kamel/Moreno (PEP) 8-4
Order of finish: (2,3*,1)

#14 Florida State 5, #34 North Carolina 2
March 22,2009 - 1:00 p.m.

Chapel Hill, N.C.

Singles

No. 1: #20 Aubone (FSU) def. No. 36 Donato 6-7(4), 7-6(5), 1-0(8)
No. 2. #54 Fogleman (UNC) def. #57 Clint Bowles (FSU) 6-1, 6-1
No. 3: Maciek Sykut (FSU) def. Andrew Crone (UNC) 6-2, 6-3

No. 4: Mirzadeh (FSU) def. Brennan Boyajian (UNC) 6-4, 6-4

No. 5: Luke Mojica (UNC) def. Chris Cloer (FSU) 2-6, 6-0, 6-4

No. 6: Drew Bailey (FSU) vs. Zach Hunter (UNC) 7-6(2), 1-6, 6-3
Order of finish: 2, 3, 4, 5, 6%, 1

Doubles

No. 1: #39 Aubone/Mirzadeh (FSU) def. #34 Donato/Fogleman 9-7
No. 2: Crone/Alex Raifee (UNC) def. Bailey/Sykut (FSU) 8-4

No. 3: Bowles/Chris Reiman (FSU) def. Boyajian/Hunter (UNC) 9-8(5)
Order of finish: 1, 3*, 2

#15 Florida State 3, #1 Virginia 4

March 29, 2009 - 12:00 p.m.
Tallahassee, Fla.

MATeH CANCELED
Due To WEATHER

#16 Florida State 2, #28 Wake Forest 4
April 3, 2009 - 5:00 p.m.

Winston-Salem, N.C.

Singles

No. 1: No. 21 Cory Parr (WFU) def. #11 Aubone 2-6, 6-3, 7-5

No. 2: Steve Forman‘(WFU)rdef:#49 Clint Bowles (FSU) 6-4, 7-5
No. 3: Maciek Sykut (FSU) def. Jonathan Wolff (WFU) 3-6, 6-4, 6-4
No. 4: Vahid Mirzadeh (FSU), def. David Hopkins (WFU) 6-4, 6-3
No. 5: lain Atkinson (WFU) def. Chris Cloer (FSU) 2-6, 7-5, 6-3
No. 6: Jason Morgenstern (WFU) vs. Drew Bailey (FSU) DNF 7-5
Order of finish: 2, 4, 1, 5%, 3

Doubles

No. 1: #25 Aubone/Mirzadeh (FSU) def. #1 Parr/Forman (WFU) 8-6
No. 2: Atkinson/Carlos Salmon (WFU) def. Bailey/Sykut (FSU) 9-8
No. 3: Wolff/Hopkins (WFU) def. Bowles/Chris Reiman (FSU) 8-6
Order of finish: 1, 3, 2*

Singles

No. 1: #20 Aubone (FSU) def. #15 Inglot (UVA) 7-6(5), 6-7(3), 6-2
No. 2: #57 Bowles (FSU) def:#28" Sanam~Singh (UVA) 6-4, 4-6, 6-4
No. 3: #18 Michael Shabaz (UVA) def. Maciek Sykut (FSU) 6-2, 6-1
No. 4: #69 Barrick (UVA) def."Vahid Mirzadeh (FSU) 7-6(1), 6-3
No. 5: Drew Courtney (UVA) def.Chris Cloer (FSU) 6-4, 6-7(4), 6-4
No. 6: Drew Bailey-(FSU) def. #83 Lee/Singer (UVA),6-4, 6-1
Order of finish: 3, 67%4, 5*, 2, 1

Doubles

No. 1: # 13 Inglot/Shabaz (UVA).def=#39 Aubone/Mirzadeh (FSU) 8-6
No. 2: #4 Barrick/Singh"(UVA) def. Bailey/Sykut (FSU) 8-2

No. 3: Singer/Courtney (UVA) def. Bowles/Chris Reiman (FSU) 8-4
Order of finish: 2, 1*, 3

#16 Florida State 6, #48 NC State 1

April 5,2009 - 1:00 p.m.
Raleigh, N.C.

Singles

No. 1: #11 Aubone (FSU) def. #36 Weinacker (NCSU) 7-6(5), 7-6(3)
No. 2: #49 Bowles (FSU) def.-#118-Welte (NCSU) 6-4, 7-6(2)

No. 3: Sykut (FSU) def.-Derek Stephens (NCSU) 6-1, 2-6, 6-2

No. 4: Pulgar (NCSU) def. Vahid Mirzadeh (FSU) 6-4, 6-7(6), 1-0(5)
No. 5: Bailey (FSU) def. Chermack (NCSU) 6-7(4), 7-6(5), 1-0(6)
No. 6: Chris Cloer (FSU) def. Eric Turnery(NCSU) 6-4, 6-0

Order of finish: 6, 2, 3%, 1, 4, 5

Doubles

No. 1: #25 Aubone/Mirzadeh (FSU) def. Welte/Sullivan (NCSU) 9-7
No. 2: Bailey/Sykut (FSU) def. Weinacker/Pulgar (NCSU) 8-6

No. 3: Bowles/Cloer (FSU). def. Justin Jendruch/Rob Lowe (NCSU) 8-4
Order of finish: 3, 2*, 1




MATCH-BY-MATCH RESULTS

#16 Florida State 7, Boston College 0
April 12,2009 - 1:00 p.m.

#16 Florida State 7, Maryland 0
April 10, 2009 - 5:00 p.m.

Tallahassee, Fla.

Singles

No. 1: #11 Aubone (FSU) def. Nickolai Nielsen (UMD) 6-3, 7-5
No. 2: #49 Clint Bowles(FSU) def: Mathias Sarrazin (UMD) 6-1, 6-2
No. 3: Maciek Sykut (FSU) def. Boris Fetbroyt (UMD) 6-4, 6-2
No. 4: Vahid Mirzadeh (FSU) def. Alex Askanov (UMD) 6-2, 6-2
No. 5: Drew Bailey (FSU) def. Graham Knowleton (UMD) 6-1, 6-0
No. 6: Chris Cloer (FSU) def. Roshan Potarazu (UMD) 6-3, 6-0
Order of finish: 5, 2, 6, 3*, 4, 1

Doubles

No. 1: Bailey/Sykut (FSU) def. Fetbroyt/Askanov (UMD) 8-4

No. 2: Sarrazin/Nielsen (UMD) def. Reiman/Owen Long (FSU) 8-5
No. 3: O’Shea/Embree (FSU) def. Potarazu/Moussavi (UMD) 8-4
Order of finish: 2, 1, 3*

#16 Florida State 4, #23 Duke 1

April 17, 2009 - 9:00 a.m.
ACC Tournament

Singles

No. 1: #16 Aubone (FSU) vs. Reid Carleton (Duke) DNF 6-2, 5-5
No. 2: Kiril Dimitrov (Duke) def. #51 Clint Bowles (FSU) 6-3, 6-3
No. 3: Maciek Sykut (FSU) def. :Dylan-Arnould (Duke)-6-3, 6-4

No. 4: Vahid Mirzadeh (FSU) vs.-Jared Pinsky (Duke) DNF 6-2, 4-5
No. 5: Drew Bailey (FSU) def. Alain Michel (Duke) 6-2, 7-6(2)

No. 6: Chris/Cloer (FSU) def. Luke Marchese (Duke) 6-3, 6-1
Order of finish: 6, 2, 3, 5*

Doubles

No. 1: #20 Aubone/Mirzadeh (FSU) def. Dimitrov/Michel (Duke) 8-5
No. 2: Bailey/Sykut (FSU) def. Arnould/David Holland (Duke) 8-6
No. 3: Carleton/Rinsky-(Duke)-def.-Bowles/Cloer (FSU) 8-4

Order of finish: 1, 3, 2*

#16 Florida State 4, Jacksonville St. 0
May 8, 2009 - 1:00 p.m.

NCAA First Round

Singles

No. 1: #58 Bowles (FSU) vs. Scott Robertson (JSU) DNF 6-4, 3-2
No. 2: Maciek Sykut (FSU) def. Eduardo Saratt (JSU) 6-1, 6-1
No. 3: Mirzadeh (FSU) vs. Bernardo Bachino (JSU) DNF 6-1, 4-3
No. 4: Drew. Bailey (RSU)-def., Chris, Duke«@SW)y6-1; 6-3

No. 5: Chris Cloer (FSU) def. Steffen Solomon (JSU) 6-1, 6-1
No. 6:"Chris|Reiman (FSU).vs: Brian.Kenyon, (JSU) DNF.6-4; 2-3
Order.of finish: 5, 2, 4*

Doubles

No. 1: #20 Aubone/Mirzadeh (FSU) def. Bachino/Holz (JSU) 8-3
No. 2: # 74 Bailey/Sykut (FSU) def. Saratt/Robertson (JSU) 8-3
No. 3: Bowles/Cloer (FSU) vs. Duke/Solomon (JSU) DNF 6-2
Order of finish: 1, 2*

#16 Florida State vs. #1 Virginia

May 14, 2009 - 1:00 p.m.
NCAA Round of 16

Tallahassee, Fla.

Singles

No. 1: #11 Jean-Yves Aubone~(FSU)-def.-Thomas Nolan (BC) 6-0, 6-0
No. 2: Maciek Sykut (FSU) def. Akash-Muppidi (BC) 6-2, 6-4

No. 3: Vahid Mirzadeh (FSU) def.-Alex Skinner (BC) 6-1, 6-0

No. 4: Drew Bailey (FSU) def. Brendon Wong (BC) 6-2, 6-3

No. 5: Chris Cloer (FSU) def. Alex Rastorgouev (BC) 6-0, 6-2

No. 6: Chris Reiman (FSU) def. Brian Locklear (BC) 4-6, 6-4, 1-0(4)
Order of finish: 3, 5, 1*, 4, 2, 6

Doubles

No. 1: #25 Aubone/Mirzadeh (FSU) def. Wagner/Brian Garber (BC) 8-1
No. 2: Bailey/Sykut (FSU) def. Nolan/Skinner (BC) 8-2

No. 3: Cloer/Reiman (FSU) def. Muppidi/Adam Davison (BC) 8-5
Order of finish: 1, 2*, 3

#16 Florida State 0, #1 Virginia4
April 18, 2009 - 10:00 a.m.
ACC Tournament

Singles

No. 1: #17 Inglot (UVA) def. #16 Aubone (FSU) 7-6(1), 7-6(7)
No. 2: #27 Singh (UVA) def. #51 Clint Bowles (FSU) 1-6, 6-3, 6-2
No. 3: Maciek Sykut (FSU) vs, #25-Michael Shabaz (UVA) DNF
No. 4: #83 Barrick (UVA) def."Vahid Mirzadeh (FSU) 6-3, 4-6, 6-2
No. 5: Drew Bailey (FSU) vs. Drew Courtney (UVA) DNF

No. 6: Chris/Cloer (FSU) vs. #87 Lee Singer (UVA) DNF

Order of finish: 2, 1, 4*

Doubles

No. 1: #13 Inglot/Shabaz (UVA) def. #20 Aubone/Mirzadeh (FSU) 8-5
No. 2: Bailey/Sykut (FSU) def. #4 Singh/Barrick (UVA) 8-3

No. 3: Courtney/Singer (UVA) def. Bowles/Cloer (FSU) 8-5

Order of finish: 2, 1, 3

#16 Florida State 4, #19 Auburn 1

May 9, 2009 - 12:00 p.m.
NCAA Second Round

Singles
No. 1: #20 Aubone (FSU) vs. #38 Tsyenov (AUB) DNF 7-6(4), 5-1
No. 2: #108 Tim Puetz (AUB) def. #58 Clint Bowles (FSU) 6-4, 6-4
No. 3: Maciek Sykut (FSU) def. Lukas Marsoun (AUB) 6-2, 6-1

No. 4: Vahid.Mirzadeh(FSU) vs. Alex' Stamchev (AUB) DNF 6-4, 3-3
No: 5: Drew Bailey (FSU) def. Milan Krnjetin (AUB) 6-3, 6-3

No. 61 Chris Cloer (FSU) def: AlexsPetropoulos (AUB) 6-1; 6-4

Order. of finish: 8, 6,,2, 5*

Doubles

No. 1: #10 Tsyenov/Puetz (AUB) def. #20 Aubone/Mirzadeh (FSU) 8-2
No. 2: # 74 Bailey/Sykut (FSU) def. #78 Marsoun/Stamchev (AUB) 8-5
No. 3: Bowles/Cloer (FSU) def. Krnjetin/Michel Monteiro (AUB) 9-7
Order of finish: 1, 2, 3*




